
Startmilen 1988 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Jan Hagelbrand Enhörna IF 30:07,5
2 2 Joakim Ronsten Enhörna IF 30:33,5
3 3 Christer Skog SISU Forshaga 30:37,2
5 4 Roland Mårtensson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 30:45,9
6 5 Mikael Nordblom Åland 30:52,4
7 6 Roger Grahn Rydö 30:57,0
8 7 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF 31:37,2
9 8 Esa Kuosko Högbo 31:40,5

10 9 Jonny Nilsson Säter 32:06,3
11 10 Lars-Eric Åkerblom Åland 32:09,1
12 11 Hans Daniels Malung 32:12,5
13 12 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 32:14,5
14 13 Raimo Huhtakangas Granbergsdals IF 32:22,7
15 14 Torbjörn Palmberg Hargs BK Runners 32:28,3
16 15 Henrik Rüffel Nyköping 32:34,6
22 16 Robert Laksonen Åland 32:56,7
25 17 Tommy Sundberg Kvarnsvedens GoIF 33:01,2
27 18 Stefan Mattson Åland 33:05,5
29 19 Hannu Huhtakangas Granbergsdals IF 33:24,9
30 20 Jonny Torsell Kvarnsvedens GoIF 33:45,2
31 21 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF 33:48,3
32 22 Allan Bodare Glanshammars IF 33:49,4
38 23 Hans Wiborg Säter 34:08,0
40 24 Lars Nordqvist Kvarnsvedens GoIF 34:15,8
42 25 Lars-Ove Helms Glanshammars IF 34:28,4
45 26 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK 34:46,0
46 27 Bengt Evertsson Storådalens SK 34:49,4
47 28 Mats Hammerin Forsa 34:50,6
48 29 Per Axelsson Dalafloda 34:51,5
50 31 Tomas Andersson Kisa 34:55,4
55 32 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK 35:04,5
56 33 Patrik Andersson Linköping 35:06,4
58 34 Bengt Carlsson Hällefors LK 35:10,3
62 35 Anders Wiberg Örebro AIK 35:18,2
69 30 Thomas Schumann Piteå 35:55,1
70 36 Tony Sundberg Örebro AIK 35:56,2
71 37 Peder Hunnes Duvbo 36:02,3
77 38 Bosse Blomstedt Brevens IF 36:11,6
86 39 Sven-Erik Vik Örebro AIK 36:53,1
87 40 Roger Fredriksson IK Akele 36:55,4
91 41 Bernt Johansson Garphyttans IF 37:19,7
93 42 Kenneth Karlsson Örebro AIK 37:28,3
94 43 Torben Malm Garphyttans IF 37:29,1
98 44 Tryggve Malm Garphyttans IF 37:37,7

102 45 Lennart Snarberg Kristinehamn 37:48,1
116 46 Magnus Juhlin IF Start 38:29,4



126 47 Robert Lindskog Kisa 38:57,5
129 48 Lars Andersson Garphyttans IF 39:08,9
146 49 Björn Krönerth Hagaby GoIF 39:51,3
151 50 Martin Lindström Köping 40:06,1

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

4 1 Karl-Inge Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 30:40,7
17 2 Anders Andersson Örebro AIK 32:36,6
18 3 Christer Lilja Granbergsdals IF 32:45,0
19 4 Tommy Hindrikes Kvarnsvedens GoIF 32:50,2
21 5 Sten Lundberg Linköping 32:52,6
23 6 Tauno Mertala Borås 32:58,3
24 7 Ove Olsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 33:00,5
26 8 Roland Thörn Örebro AIK 33:03,7
28 9 Tommy Karlsson Arvika 33:07,9
33 10 Kenneth Spärfelt Linköping 33:50,6
34 11 Hans Jansson Kils AIK 33:55,1
35 12 Kent-Arne Hedström Örebro AIK 33:55,6
36 13 Tony Moberg Skövde 33:56,4
53 14 Lennart Jansson Kristinehamn 35:02,1
54 15 Staffan Höggebron IFK Västerås 35:02,1
60 16 Klas Sundberg Hällefors LK 35:15,8
61 17 Markku Ojala Östansjö SK 35:16,2
64 18 Jan Andersson Granbergsdals IF 35:20,4
65 19 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK 35:23,0
68 20 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK 35:43,3
72 21 Rolf Johansson Örebro AIK 36:03,2
81 22 Jörgen Andersson Östansjö SK 36:25,9
90 23 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK 37:10,5

105 24 Kurt Zätterström Kvarnsvedens GoIF 37:59,4
155 25 Reino Kämärä Heros 40:24,9

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

37 1 Mats Alm Kvarnsvedens GoIF 34:01,5
39 2 Per-Arne Lundin Tele Karlstad 34:09,0
41 3 Bengt Ahlbäck Heros 34:18,9
44 4 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF 34:41,9
59 5 Esbjörn Holmqvist IK Akele 35:12,2
67 6 Bernt Nilsson IK Akele 35:32,0
80 7 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors 36:24,1
84 8 Björn-Erik Franzén Åsbro GoIF 36:47,7
85 9 Leif E Karlsson Bie 36:49,9
95 10 Jan Eriksson Örebro AIK 37:30,0
97 11 Bo Johansson Mariestads AIF 37:33,6

100 12 Christer Åström Örebro AIK 37:38,9
106 13 Sture Johansson Mariestads AIF 38:01,4
107 14 Thomas Kensén Karlskoga 38:09,0



110 15 Rolf Berg Pallo 38:14,7
111 16 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK 38:15,3
141 17 Keijo Kasala Stalan 39:33,0
157 18 Bertil Rosengren Axberg 40:31,3

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

20 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa 32:50,8
52 2 Sture Axén Skövde 35:01,1
73 3 Arne Evertsson Storådalens SK 36:05,9
78 4 Stig Himberg Täby 36:17,7
83 5 Lennart Svensson Sommen-Bygden 36:35,8

108 6 Lars Jacobsson Garphyttans IF 38:09,7
119 7 Lars Lif Örebro AIK 38:33,2
123 8 Jan-Olof Håkansson Glanshammars IF 38:44,4
130 9 Sven I Svensson Örebro AIK 39:10,6
255 10 Harald Sandberg Kristinehamn 52:06,0

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

49 1 Rune Lundén Kvarnsvedens GoIF 34:54,0
75 2 Göte Ivarsson Tibro AIK 36:08,9

134 3 Stig Larsson Örebro AIK 39:14,6
184 4 Sture Andersson Mariestads AIF 43:15,9

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

82 1 Jan-Olov Schagerström Örebro AIK 36:33,2
120 2 Ingemar Karlsson IK Akele 38:36,2
142 3 Hans Tapper Motala AIF 39:35,2
152 4 Kjell Lindeberg Stern 40:09,9
154 5 Rolf Skoglund IFK Nora 40:13,9
182 6 Jaakko Masssinen Kristinehamn 43:10,8
229 7 Lars-Olof Nilsson Krylbo 47:06,7

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

121 1 Peder Malm Örebro AIK 38:40,2
150 2 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start 40:04,3
164 3 Torsten Svensson Sommen-Bygden 41:14,0
186 4 Curt Torell IK Akele 43:18,7
223 5 Arne Larsson Axberg 46:11,4
242 6 Bernt Wigert Motala AIF 48:33,3

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

51 1 Lena Wahlqvist Motala AIF 34:58,8
57 2 Britt Marie Eriksson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 35:09,7



66 3 Jutta Pederson Enhörna IF 35:28,9
74 4 Eva Gustavsson Kils AIK 36:06,5
79 5 Åsa Schumann Piteå 36:18,6

112 13 Kjell Eriksson Örebro 38:16,3
128 6 Maria Eriksson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 38:59,2
138 7 Åsa Wiklund Granbergsdals IF 39:28,4
160 8 Taina Lötjönen VIK Västerås 40:41,3
171 9 Karin Hildingsson Örebro AIK 41:52,6
191 10 Eva Annerbrant Högbo 43:45,5

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

132 1 Ulla Rosenqvist Hällefors LK 39:12,0
221 2 Gunnel Cassel-Söderbäck Kisa 45:49,4
237 3 Inger Åström Kvismaredalen 48:01,0

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

43 1 Hans Berglind Järna 34:37,8
63 2 Sören Wessman Frövi 35:18,6
76 3 Simon Grönros BPA Smide 36:09,9
88 4 Anders Larsson Östansjö 36:56,7
89 5 Torgny Bergström Elektro Stand AB 36:59,7
92 6 Inger Åström? Kvismaredalen 37:26,6
96 7 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 37:31,6
99 8 Antti Korhonen IFK Västerås 37:38,5

101 9 Gunnar Eriksson Tibnor Plåtbasen 37:41,9
103 10 Jack Frejd Frövi 37:51,2
104 11 Kent Westman Örebro AIK 37:56,0
109 12 Jens Wegelius Örebro AIK 38:11,0
113 14 Rolf Prim Medlöparna 38:17,7
114 15 Benny Flodin SISU Forshaga 38:23,3
115 16 Bengt Jonsson Örebro 38:25,9
117 17 Jyrki Kujansuu Örebro 38:30,8
118 18 Sven Johansson Tibro 38:31,9
122 19 Karl-Arne Ekholm Nora 38:42,2
124 20 Bo H Gustavsson Örebro 38:45,8
125 21 Kjell Holtet ÖSIF 38:57,0
127 22 Göran Elestedt Örebro AIK 38:58,9
131 23 Kurt Björk Ervalla 39:11,6
133 24 Marcus Hedberg Hedemora 39:12,8
135 25 Sören Sjöholm Örebro 39:25,0
136 26 Lennart Nilsson Örebro AIK 39:27,2
137 27 Lars-Ove Hansen Föreningsbanken 39:28,0
139 28 Mikael Herbertsson Östansjö 39:30,3
140 29 Göran Oakman Sandvik 39:31,6
143 30 Lars Lundqvist SJ IF Örebro 39:36,7
144 31 Stig Bystedt Hällefors 39:37,5
145 32 Per Winbladh Bergslagens Touring Club 39:46,9



147 33 Göte Andersson Garphyttan 39:53,1
148 34 Sören Hedberg Vikmanshyttan 39:58,0
149 35 Torbjörn Evaldsson Nora 40:02,8
153 36 Johan Enemar Örebro AIK 40:12,5
156 37 Håkan Persson Kumla 40:29,4
158 38 Klas Kramer Bäckhammar 40:38,2
159 39 Bert Åström Strömtorp 40:40,4
161 40 Torbjörn Åkerstedt Mariestad 40:48,0
162 41 Greger Arvidsson Storådalen 40:53,7
163 42 Arne Karlsson Bäckhammar 40:57,9
165 43 Kent Karlsson Tibro 41:23,0
166 44 Roland Bernhardsson Vretstorp 41:30,8
167 45 Clas Järnberg SJ Örebro 41:35,6
168 46 Bo-Göran Andersson Kumla 41:40,6
169 47 Tomas Eriksson KFUM Örebro 41:48,2
170 48 Hans-Erik Åberg Tibnor Plåtbasen 41:52,0
172 49 Åke Karlsson Arboga 42:12,0
173 50 Johnny Nilsson Linköping 42:18,9
174 51 Stefan Karlsson Gränges 42:30,6
175 52 Nils-Erik Karlsson Laxå 42:37,0
176 53 Timo Keränen Kartong Bruk 42:38,4
177 54 Sture Barkin Medlöparna 42:50,2
178 55 Anders Nygren Motala 42:51,9
179 56 Stefan Wahlström ABV Örebro 42:56,6
180 57 Kurt Bernström Tjellmo 43:03,3
181 58 Lennart Carlsson Breven 43:05,7
183 59 Sivert Samuelsson Hällefors LK 43:14,9
185 60 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttan 43:17,3
187 61 Lennart Jönsson Bie 43:33,7
188 62 Valter Jansson Vretstorp 43:36,1
189 63 Herje Salén Bie 43:38,1
190 64 Hans Karlsson Ernström Mineral 43:40,6
192 65 Anders Öholm Axberg 43:46,7
193 66 Sten-Åke Andersson Breven 43:48,6
194 67 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro 43:53,0
195 68 Håkan Svensson Katrineholm 43:55,2
196 69 Christer Ovén Karlskoga 44:04,4
197 70 Ulf Eriksson Hovsta 44:05,2
198 71 Bo Falk Arboga 44:07,2
199 72 Odd Ressem Hällefors 44:13,8
200 73 Bernt Eriksson Breven 44:14,7
201 74 Torbjörn Karlsson Tibnor Plåtbasen 44:22,1
202 75 Torbjörn Kindstrand I4 Linköping 44:28,6
203 76 Karl-Erik Jansson Hällefors LK 44:30,6
204 77 Jonny Jonsson IF Start 44:36,7
205 78 Roger Magnusson Snickaren 44:40,1
206 79 Hans Haginge Örebro 44:46,4
207 80 Kent Haltonen Hereford 44:48,4
208 81 Folke Lindström Karlslund 44:48,9
209 82 Tomas Johansson - 44:53,2



210 83 Stig Klintell Nora 45:02,5
211 84 Arne Nytting Karlslund 45:03,5
212 85 Kjell Granfält Bäckhammars Bruk 45:03,9
213 86 Rolf Johansson Sala 45:05,7
214 87 K-G Andersson Köping 45:06,4
215 88 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalen 45:07,4
216 89 Karl-Erik Blohm Frövi 45:20,5
217 90 Jan-Erik Sjöberg Elektro Stand AB 45:25,2
218 91 Per-Owe Hvitfeldt Stallarholmen 45:42,6
219 92 Nils Lund - 45:45,9
220 93 Christian Persson Tibnor Plåtbasen 45:47,5
222 94 Jörgen Larsson Örebro 46:05,6
224 95 Hans Gustavsson Frövi 46:12,2
225 96 Arvid Grindheim ÖSIF 46:13,2
226 97 Åke Pettersson Kvismaredalen 46:27,7
227 98 Anders Hansson Krylbo 46:38,1
228 99 Bert Brodén Örebro AIK 46:56,1
230 100 Lars-Göran Pettersson Örebro Häktet 47:11,6
231 101 Anneli Nilsson Hällefors LK 47:15,4
232 102 Lars-Erik Andersson Bäckhammars Bruk 47:19,8
233 103 Torbjörn Karlsson Karlslund 47:21,0
234 104 Roland Olsson Tjällmo 47:36,1
235 105 Urpo Salo Örebro 47:43,5
236 106 Anders Kindstrand Linköping 47:48,5
238 107 Per Bornedal Nora 48:07,5
239 108 Sven Svensson Laxå 48:13,8
240 109 Lars Carlebo Örebro 48:24,8
241 110 Lennart Andersson Ervalla 48:32,3
243 111 Conny Granath Arboga 48:35,1
244 112 Lennart Johansson Mariestad 48:50,4
245 113 Vuokko Valikainen Karlskoga 48:53,0
246 114 Lennart Johansson Ljusfallshammar 48:57,2
247 115 Gullmar Bäckström Mariedamm 49:13,3
248 116 Lennart Löfstrand Mariestad 49:21,2
249 117 Jan O Andersson Örebro 49:48,7
250 118 Leif Hugen Örebro 50:02,2
251 119 Livio Johansson - 50:20,7
252 120 Patrick Johansson Karlstad 50:57,4
253 121 Stig Boman Axberg 51:24,5
254 122 Carl Axel Andersson Östansjö 51:43,0
256 123 Helena Pajala Örebro 52:30,3
257 124 P-O Thunström Gersnäs 52:39,2
258 125 Gunilla Thunström Gersnäs 52:39,5
259 126 Tommy Berg Kumla 53:03,2
260 127 Gunnar Bodin Örebro Kanotförening 53:16,2
261 128 Lennart Andersson ICA Vårfruh 53:22,9
262 129 Barbro Björkdahl Frövi 53:37,4
263 130 Kristina Råhlén - 53:42,4
264 131 Tony Röhs Karlstad 53:43,1
265 132 Inger Edlund Örebro 53:43,4



266 133 Gunilla Larsson Örebro 54:12,3
267 134 Marienne Eklöf Frövi 54:13,5
268 135 Rune Torstensson Örebro 55:07,0
269 136 Kent Söderberg Kumla 55:39,9
270 137 Inger Zetterman Kvismaredalen 55:41,0
271 138 Ivar ?ersson Deje 56:03,7
272 139 Sven Eve?sjö Kumla 58:51,8
273 140 Per-Arne Oscarsson Enköping 60:27,3
274 141 Margareta Berg Kumla 60:53,6
275 142 Ingmarie Stålberg Hallsberg 62:28,6

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Jan Hagelbrand Enhörna IF Män 30:07,5
2 2 Joakim Ronsten Enhörna IF Män 30:33,5
3 3 Christer Skog SISU Forshaga Män 30:37,2
4 1 Karl-Inge Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF M35 30:40,7
5 4 Roland Mårtensson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 30:45,9
6 5 Mikael Nordblom Åland Män 30:52,4
7 6 Roger Grahn Rydö Män 30:57,0
8 7 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF Män 31:37,2
9 8 Esa Kuosko Högbo Män 31:40,5

10 9 Jonny Nilsson Säter Män 32:06,3
11 10 Lars-Eric Åkerblom Åland Män 32:09,1
12 11 Hans Daniels Malung Män 32:12,5
13 12 Leif Sjöberg IF Start Män 32:14,5
14 13 Raimo Huhtakangas Granbergsdals IF Män 32:22,7
15 14 Torbjörn Palmberg Hargs BK Runners Män 32:28,3
16 15 Henrik Rüffel Nyköping Män 32:34,6
17 2 Anders Andersson Örebro AIK M35 32:36,6
18 3 Christer Lilja Granbergsdals IF M35 32:45,0
19 4 Tommy Hindrikes Kvarnsvedens GoIF M35 32:50,2
20 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa M45 32:50,8
21 5 Sten Lundberg Linköping M35 32:52,6
22 16 Robert Laksonen Åland Män 32:56,7
23 6 Tauno Mertala Borås M35 32:58,3
24 7 Ove Olsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF M35 33:00,5
25 17 Tommy Sundberg Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 33:01,2
26 8 Roland Thörn Örebro AIK M35 33:03,7
27 18 Stefan Mattson Åland Män 33:05,5
28 9 Tommy Karlsson Arvika M35 33:07,9
29 19 Hannu Huhtakangas Granbergsdals IF Män 33:24,9
30 20 Jonny Torsell Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 33:45,2
31 21 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF Män 33:48,3
32 22 Allan Bodare Glanshammars IF Män 33:49,4
33 10 Kenneth Spärfelt Linköping M35 33:50,6
34 11 Hans Jansson Kils AIK M35 33:55,1
35 12 Kent-Arne Hedström Örebro AIK M35 33:55,6
36 13 Tony Moberg Skövde M35 33:56,4
37 1 Mats Alm Kvarnsvedens GoIF M40 34:01,5



38 23 Hans Wiborg Säter Män 34:08,0
39 2 Per-Arne Lundin Tele Karlstad M40 34:09,0
40 24 Lars Nordqvist Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 34:15,8
41 3 Bengt Ahlbäck Heros M40 34:18,9
42 25 Lars-Ove Helms Glanshammars IF Män 34:28,4
43 1 Hans Berglind Järna Motion 34:37,8
44 4 Kjell Franzén Motala AIF M40 34:41,9
45 26 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK Män 34:46,0
46 27 Bengt Evertsson Storådalens SK Män 34:49,4
47 28 Mats Hammerin Forsa Män 34:50,6
48 29 Per Axelsson Dalafloda Män 34:51,5
49 1 Rune Lundén Kvarnsvedens GoIF M50 34:54,0
50 31 Tomas Andersson Kisa Män 34:55,4
51 1 Lena Wahlqvist Motala AIF Kvinnor 34:58,8
52 2 Sture Axén Skövde M45 35:01,1
53 14 Lennart Jansson Kristinehamn M35 35:02,1
54 15 Staffan Höggebron IFK Västerås M35 35:02,1
55 32 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK Män 35:04,5
56 33 Patrik Andersson Linköping Män 35:06,4
57 2 Britt Marie Eriksson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Kvinnor 35:09,7
58 34 Bengt Carlsson Hällefors LK Män 35:10,3
59 5 Esbjörn Holmqvist IK Akele M40 35:12,2
60 16 Klas Sundberg Hällefors LK M35 35:15,8
61 17 Markku Ojala Östansjö SK M35 35:16,2
62 35 Anders Wiberg Örebro AIK Män 35:18,2
63 2 Sören Wessman Frövi Motion 35:18,6
64 18 Jan Andersson Granbergsdals IF M35 35:20,4
65 19 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK M35 35:23,0
66 3 Jutta Pederson Enhörna IF Kvinnor 35:28,9
67 6 Bernt Nilsson IK Akele M40 35:32,0
68 20 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK M35 35:43,3
69 30 Thomas Schumann Piteå Män 35:55,1
70 36 Tony Sundberg Örebro AIK Män 35:56,2
71 37 Peder Hunnes Duvbo Män 36:02,3
72 21 Rolf Johansson Örebro AIK M35 36:03,2
73 3 Arne Evertsson Storådalens SK M45 36:05,9
74 4 Eva Gustavsson Kils AIK Kvinnor 36:06,5
75 2 Göte Ivarsson Tibro AIK M50 36:08,9
76 3 Simon Grönros BPA Smide Motion 36:09,9
77 38 Bosse Blomstedt Brevens IF Män 36:11,6
78 4 Stig Himberg Täby M45 36:17,7
79 5 Åsa Schumann Piteå Kvinnor 36:18,6
80 7 Ivar Jönsson Degerfors M40 36:24,1
81 22 Jörgen Andersson Östansjö SK M35 36:25,9
82 1 Jan-Olov Schagerström Örebro AIK M55 36:33,2
83 5 Lennart Svensson Sommen-Bygden M45 36:35,8
84 8 Björn-Erik Franzén Åsbro GoIF M40 36:47,7
85 9 Leif E Karlsson Bie M40 36:49,9
86 39 Sven-Erik Vik Örebro AIK Män 36:53,1
87 40 Roger Fredriksson IK Akele Män 36:55,4



88 4 Anders Larsson Östansjö Motion 36:56,7
89 5 Torgny Bergström Elektro Stand AB Motion 36:59,7
90 23 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK M35 37:10,5
91 41 Bernt Johansson Garphyttans IF Män 37:19,7
92 6 Inger Åström? Kvismaredalen Motion 37:26,6
93 42 Kenneth Karlsson Örebro AIK Män 37:28,3
94 43 Torben Malm Garphyttans IF Män 37:29,1
95 10 Jan Eriksson Örebro AIK M40 37:30,0
96 7 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK Motion 37:31,6
97 11 Bo Johansson Mariestads AIF M40 37:33,6
98 44 Tryggve Malm Garphyttans IF Män 37:37,7
99 8 Antti Korhonen IFK Västerås Motion 37:38,5

100 12 Christer Åström Örebro AIK M40 37:38,9
101 9 Gunnar Eriksson Tibnor Plåtbasen Motion 37:41,9
102 45 Lennart Snarberg Kristinehamn Män 37:48,1
103 10 Jack Frejd Frövi Motion 37:51,2
104 11 Kent Westman Örebro AIK Motion 37:56,0
105 24 Kurt Zätterström Kvarnsvedens GoIF M35 37:59,4
106 13 Sture Johansson Mariestads AIF M40 38:01,4
107 14 Thomas Kensén Karlskoga M40 38:09,0
108 6 Lars Jacobsson Garphyttans IF M45 38:09,7
109 12 Jens Wegelius Örebro AIK Motion 38:11,0
110 15 Rolf Berg Pallo M40 38:14,7
111 16 Sune Nilsson Örebro AIK M40 38:15,3
112 13 Kjell Eriksson Örebro Kvinnor 38:16,3
113 14 Rolf Prim Medlöparna Motion 38:17,7
114 15 Benny Flodin SISU Forshaga Motion 38:23,3
115 16 Bengt Jonsson Örebro Motion 38:25,9
116 46 Magnus Juhlin IF Start Män 38:29,4
117 17 Jyrki Kujansuu Örebro Motion 38:30,8
118 18 Sven Johansson Tibro Motion 38:31,9
119 7 Lars Lif Örebro AIK M45 38:33,2
120 2 Ingemar Karlsson IK Akele M55 38:36,2
121 1 Peder Malm Örebro AIK M60 38:40,2
122 19 Karl-Arne Ekholm Nora Motion 38:42,2
123 8 Jan-Olof Håkansson Glanshammars IF M45 38:44,4
124 20 Bo H Gustavsson Örebro Motion 38:45,8
125 21 Kjell Holtet ÖSIF Motion 38:57,0
126 47 Robert Lindskog Kisa Män 38:57,5
127 22 Göran Elestedt Örebro AIK Motion 38:58,9
128 6 Maria Eriksson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Kvinnor 38:59,2
129 48 Lars Andersson Garphyttans IF Män 39:08,9
130 9 Sven I Svensson Örebro AIK M45 39:10,6
131 23 Kurt Björk Ervalla Motion 39:11,6
132 1 Ulla Rosenqvist Hällefors LK K40 39:12,0
133 24 Marcus Hedberg Hedemora Motion 39:12,8
134 3 Stig Larsson Örebro AIK M50 39:14,6
135 25 Sören Sjöholm Örebro Motion 39:25,0
136 26 Lennart Nilsson Örebro AIK Motion 39:27,2
137 27 Lars-Ove Hansen Föreningsbanken Motion 39:28,0



138 7 Åsa Wiklund Granbergsdals IF Kvinnor 39:28,4
139 28 Mikael Herbertsson Östansjö Motion 39:30,3
140 29 Göran Oakman Sandvik Motion 39:31,6
141 17 Keijo Kasala Stalan M40 39:33,0
142 3 Hans Tapper Motala AIF M55 39:35,2
143 30 Lars Lundqvist SJ IF Örebro Motion 39:36,7
144 31 Stig Bystedt Hällefors Motion 39:37,5
145 32 Per Winbladh Bergslagens Touring Club Motion 39:46,9
146 49 Björn Krönerth Hagaby GoIF Män 39:51,3
147 33 Göte Andersson Garphyttan Motion 39:53,1
148 34 Sören Hedberg Vikmanshyttan Motion 39:58,0
149 35 Torbjörn Evaldsson Nora Motion 40:02,8
150 2 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start M60 40:04,3
151 50 Martin Lindström Köping Män 40:06,1
152 4 Kjell Lindeberg Stern M55 40:09,9
153 36 Johan Enemar Örebro AIK Motion 40:12,5
154 5 Rolf Skoglund IFK Nora M55 40:13,9
155 25 Reino Kämärä Heros M35 40:24,9
156 37 Håkan Persson Kumla Motion 40:29,4
157 18 Bertil Rosengren Axberg M40 40:31,3
158 38 Klas Kramer Bäckhammar Motion 40:38,2
159 39 Bert Åström Strömtorp Motion 40:40,4
160 8 Taina Lötjönen VIK Västerås Kvinnor 40:41,3
161 40 Torbjörn Åkerstedt Mariestad Motion 40:48,0
162 41 Greger Arvidsson Storådalen Motion 40:53,7
163 42 Arne Karlsson Bäckhammar Motion 40:57,9
164 3 Torsten Svensson Sommen-Bygden M60 41:14,0
165 43 Kent Karlsson Tibro Motion 41:23,0
166 44 Roland Bernhardsson Vretstorp Motion 41:30,8
167 45 Clas Järnberg SJ Örebro Motion 41:35,6
168 46 Bo-Göran Andersson Kumla Motion 41:40,6
169 47 Tomas Eriksson KFUM Örebro Motion 41:48,2
170 48 Hans-Erik Åberg Tibnor Plåtbasen Motion 41:52,0
171 9 Karin Hildingsson Örebro AIK Kvinnor 41:52,6
172 49 Åke Karlsson Arboga Motion 42:12,0
173 50 Johnny Nilsson Linköping Motion 42:18,9
174 51 Stefan Karlsson Gränges Motion 42:30,6
175 52 Nils-Erik Karlsson Laxå Motion 42:37,0
176 53 Timo Keränen Kartong Bruk Motion 42:38,4
177 54 Sture Barkin Medlöparna Motion 42:50,2
178 55 Anders Nygren Motala Motion 42:51,9
179 56 Stefan Wahlström ABV Örebro Motion 42:56,6
180 57 Kurt Bernström Tjellmo Motion 43:03,3
181 58 Lennart Carlsson Breven Motion 43:05,7
182 6 Jaakko Masssinen Kristinehamn M55 43:10,8
183 59 Sivert Samuelsson Hällefors LK Motion 43:14,9
184 4 Sture Andersson Mariestads AIF M50 43:15,9
185 60 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttan Motion 43:17,3
186 4 Curt Torell IK Akele M60 43:18,7
187 61 Lennart Jönsson Bie Motion 43:33,7



188 62 Valter Jansson Vretstorp Motion 43:36,1
189 63 Herje Salén Bie Motion 43:38,1
190 64 Hans Karlsson Ernström Mineral Motion 43:40,6
191 10 Eva Annerbrant Högbo Kvinnor 43:45,5
192 65 Anders Öholm Axberg Motion 43:46,7
193 66 Sten-Åke Andersson Breven Motion 43:48,6
194 67 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro Motion 43:53,0
195 68 Håkan Svensson Katrineholm Motion 43:55,2
196 69 Christer Ovén Karlskoga Motion 44:04,4
197 70 Ulf Eriksson Hovsta Motion 44:05,2
198 71 Bo Falk Arboga Motion 44:07,2
199 72 Odd Ressem Hällefors Motion 44:13,8
200 73 Bernt Eriksson Breven Motion 44:14,7
201 74 Torbjörn Karlsson Tibnor Plåtbasen Motion 44:22,1
202 75 Torbjörn Kindstrand I4 Linköping Motion 44:28,6
203 76 Karl-Erik Jansson Hällefors LK Motion 44:30,6
204 77 Jonny Jonsson IF Start Motion 44:36,7
205 78 Roger Magnusson Snickaren Motion 44:40,1
206 79 Hans Haginge Örebro Motion 44:46,4
207 80 Kent Haltonen Hereford Motion 44:48,4
208 81 Folke Lindström Karlslund Motion 44:48,9
209 82 Tomas Johansson - Motion 44:53,2
210 83 Stig Klintell Nora Motion 45:02,5
211 84 Arne Nytting Karlslund Motion 45:03,5
212 85 Kjell Granfält Bäckhammars Bruk Motion 45:03,9
213 86 Rolf Johansson Sala Motion 45:05,7
214 87 K-G Andersson Köping Motion 45:06,4
215 88 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalen Motion 45:07,4
216 89 Karl-Erik Blohm Frövi Motion 45:20,5
217 90 Jan-Erik Sjöberg Elektro Stand AB Motion 45:25,2
218 91 Per-Owe Hvitfeldt Stallarholmen Motion 45:42,6
219 92 Nils Lund - Motion 45:45,9
220 93 Christian Persson Tibnor Plåtbasen Motion 45:47,5
221 2 Gunnel Cassel-Söderbäck Kisa K40 45:49,4
222 94 Jörgen Larsson Örebro Motion 46:05,6
223 5 Arne Larsson Axberg M60 46:11,4
224 95 Hans Gustavsson Frövi Motion 46:12,2
225 96 Arvid Grindheim ÖSIF Motion 46:13,2
226 97 Åke Pettersson Kvismaredalen Motion 46:27,7
227 98 Anders Hansson Krylbo Motion 46:38,1
228 99 Bert Brodén Örebro AIK Motion 46:56,1
229 7 Lars-Olof Nilsson Krylbo M55 47:06,7
230 100 Lars-Göran Pettersson Örebro Häktet Motion 47:11,6
231 101 Anneli Nilsson Hällefors LK Motion 47:15,4
232 102 Lars-Erik Andersson Bäckhammars Bruk Motion 47:19,8
233 103 Torbjörn Karlsson Karlslund Motion 47:21,0
234 104 Roland Olsson Tjällmo Motion 47:36,1
235 105 Urpo Salo Örebro Motion 47:43,5
236 106 Anders Kindstrand Linköping Motion 47:48,5
237 3 Inger Åström Kvismaredalen K40 48:01,0



238 107 Per Bornedal Nora Motion 48:07,5
239 108 Sven Svensson Laxå Motion 48:13,8
240 109 Lars Carlebo Örebro Motion 48:24,8
241 110 Lennart Andersson Ervalla Motion 48:32,3
242 6 Bernt Wigert Motala AIF M60 48:33,3
243 111 Conny Granath Arboga Motion 48:35,1
244 112 Lennart Johansson Mariestad Motion 48:50,4
245 113 Vuokko Valikainen Karlskoga Motion 48:53,0
246 114 Lennart Johansson Ljusfallshammar Motion 48:57,2
247 115 Gullmar Bäckström Mariedamm Motion 49:13,3
248 116 Lennart Löfstrand Mariestad Motion 49:21,2
249 117 Jan O Andersson Örebro Motion 49:48,7
250 118 Leif Hugen Örebro Motion 50:02,2
251 119 Livio Johansson - Motion 50:20,7
252 120 Patrick Johansson Karlstad Motion 50:57,4
253 121 Stig Boman Axberg Motion 51:24,5
254 122 Carl Axel Andersson Östansjö Motion 51:43,0
255 10 Harald Sandberg Kristinehamn M45 52:06,0
256 123 Helena Pajala Örebro Motion 52:30,3
257 124 P-O Thunström Gersnäs Motion 52:39,2
258 125 Gunilla Thunström Gersnäs Motion 52:39,5
259 126 Tommy Berg Kumla Motion 53:03,2
260 127 Gunnar Bodin Örebro Kanotförening Motion 53:16,2
261 128 Lennart Andersson ICA Vårfruh Motion 53:22,9
262 129 Barbro Björkdahl Frövi Motion 53:37,4
263 130 Kristina Råhlén - Motion 53:42,4
264 131 Tony Röhs Karlstad Motion 53:43,1
265 132 Inger Edlund Örebro Motion 53:43,4
266 133 Gunilla Larsson Örebro Motion 54:12,3
267 134 Marienne Eklöf Frövi Motion 54:13,5
268 135 Rune Torstensson Örebro Motion 55:07,0
269 136 Kent Söderberg Kumla Motion 55:39,9
270 137 Inger Zetterman Kvismaredalen Motion 55:41,0
271 138 Ivar ?ersson Deje Motion 56:03,7
272 139 Sven Eve?sjö Kumla Motion 58:51,8
273 140 Per-Arne Oscarsson Enköping Motion 60:27,3
274 141 Margareta Berg Kumla Motion 60:53,6
275 142 Ingmarie Stålberg Hallsberg Motion 62:28,6

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Lars Jönsson Örebro AIK 18:16,6
2 2 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK 18:57,2
3 3 Markku Lehti Karlskoga 19:43,2
4 4 Peter Wilén Granbergsdal 20:01,2
5 5 Tommy Eriksson Östansjö 20:23,0
6 6 Mats Olsén Nora 20:48,5
7 7 Christer Östberg Kvismaredalen 21:48,6
8 8 Clas-Göran Eriksson Karlslund 22:20,3
9 9 Johan Enmalm Kumla 22:23,5



10 10 Jan Persson Vingåker 22:33,6
11 11 Stefan Lauermann Kvismaredalen 23:00,0
12 12 Carl-Erik Nilsson Östansjö 23:04,3
13 13 Eva Marie Eriksson Breven 23:22,0
14 14 Tomas Kindström FGIF 24:11,9
15 15 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK 24:21,6
16 16 Susanne Karlsson Lillkyrka 25:40,5
17 17 Helena Pettersson Axberg 26:00,5
18 18 Tobias Persson Kvismaredalen 26:05,9
19 19 Eva Rysén Breven 26:11,3
20 20 Clas Kindström LGIF 26:14,0
21 21 Daniel Martinez Örebro AIK 26:39,3
22 22 Marianne Bergling Örebro AIK 26:51,1
23 23 Anette Flodin SISU Forshaga 27:04,3
24 24 Marianne Salén Bie 28:40,8
25 25 Görel Bergström Örebro 29:44,8
26 26 Monica Gustavsson Örebro 29:44,8
27 27 Birgitta Holmgren Örebro 29:45,6


	Resultat 2

